Form PTO-1595/Adapted 01-31-92

01-15-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademann.					documents of copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	DOHNALEK, Margaret Ione Halpin- HILTY, Milo Duane BYNUM, Douglas Gene			Name:	ABBOTT LABORATORIES			
	•	ene :conveying party(ies) att	tached?		Internal Address:	Patent and Trademark Department D377, AP6D		
	□ yes ☑ no	<b>3</b>			Street Address:	Abbott Laboratories 100 Abbott Park Road		
3.	Nature of Conveyan	ce:			City:	Abbott Park		
<b>U</b> .	Assignment	 	Merger		State:	Illinois		
	☐ Security Agr	_	Change of Name		Zip:	60064-6050		
	☐ Other					conveying party(ies) attached?		
	Execution Date(s):	12/22/98 - 01/0	6/99		☐ yes 区 no			
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08/710,236							
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e A. Patent Application No.(s) and Filing Dates:			exe	cution date of the ap B. Patent No.(s):	pplication is:		
	08/621,384 filed 03/25/96							
	METHOD AND FORMULA FOR THE PREVENTION OF DIARRHEA							
			Additional numbers attache	d?	☐ yes 区 no			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.	Total number of app	olications and patents involved:	_1_		
	Name:	J. Michael Dixon		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41):	\$ 40.00	
	Internal Address:	Patent Department			<ul><li>Enclosed</li><li>Authorized t</li></ul>	to be charged to deposit account		
		D108140 / DS-1		Ì_		to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address:	Ross Products Division Abbott Laboratories		8.	Deposit account nur	mber:	01-0025	
	City: Columbus	625 Cleveland Avenu State: Ohio Zip: 4	e 13215-1724		(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit	do	
				. TUI	<u> </u>		JUC	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9.	Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  J. Michael Dixon  Name of Person Signing  Case No.: 5890.US.01  Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4							
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)								
Do not detach this portion								
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231								
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0661-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.							

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9692 FRAME: 0624** 

## In the UNITED STATES PATENT and TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT:

Dohnalek, et al.

SERIAL NO .:

08/621,384

FILING DATE:

03/25/96

TITLE:

METHOD AND FORMULA FOR THE

TREATMENT OF DIARRHEA

J. Witz EXAMINER:

ART UNIT: 1808

DOCKET NO.: 5890.US.01

I certify that this correspondence (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C., 20231 on the date shown

below.

sauren suis L. K. Lewis

01/8/19

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

## Honorable Sir:

Enclosed herewith are the Assignment documents and Recordation Form for Dohnalek, et al., for METHOD AND FORMULA FOR THE PREVENTION OF DIARRHEA. Also enclosed are two (2) return postcards.

The Commissioner is authorized to charge any additional filing or processing fees required for this communication, for which full payment has not been tendered, to Deposit Account 01-0025. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

Ross Products Division of ABBOTT LABORATORIES

Dept. 108140-DS/1 625 Cleveland Avenue Columbus, OHIO 43215-1724

Telephone:

614/624-5686

Facsimile:

614/624-3074

DOCKET:

5890.US.01

Respectfully submitted,

Michael Dixon Reg. No. 32,410

Halland proceeds of the very son

Section 20

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9692 FRAME: 0625** 

Filing Date: 03/25/96
Serial No.: 08/621,384
Case No: 5890,US.01

## ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1) and other valuable consideration received from Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having an office and place of business at Abbott Park, County of Lake, State of Illinois, United States of America, MARGARET IONE HALPIN-DOHNALEK of Worthington, Ohio; MILO DUANE HILTY of Lewis Center, Ohio; and DOUGLAS GENE BYNUM of Columbus, Ohio of the United States of America; inventors and owners of an invention entitled METHOD AND FORMULA FOR THE PREVENTION OF DIARRHEA, which has been assigned Attorney's docket no. (5890.US.01) as set forth in the application signed by us, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Abbott Laboratories, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and the Territories thereof and for all foreign countries and territories, in and to said invention (including the above-referenced patent application and any foreign equivalents thereof, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any patent, reissue, extension or reexamination based thereon); and we do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent issuing on said invention to Abbott Laboratories in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant that we have full power to make the same, and also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license or other right heretofore given, and that we will do any further lawful act desired by this assignee in the prosecution of such application, and any and all other applications, United States or foreign, which may be filed on said invention by us or on our behalf.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys appointed by us in said application to record on this assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application when such are ascertained.

Signed by us on the dates hereinafter set forth.

Margaret Ione Halpin Dohnwich MARGARET IONE HALPIN-DOHNALEK
Date: 12/22/98
State of OHIO}
County of Franklin} ss.
On before me personally appeared MARGARET IONE HALPIN-DOHNALEK known to be the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that she executed the same as her free act and deed.
Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9692 FRAME: 0626

Milo Duam Hilly	
MILO DUANE HILTY	
Date: 1/6/99	
State of OHIO} County of Franklin} ss.	
	ILO DUANE HILTY to me known to be the person ent and acknowledged that he executed the same as hi
Notary Public	
Journ Bon Bymm Barlay	
DOUGLAS GENE BYNUM	
Date:	
State of OHIO} County of Franklin} ss.	
On before me personally appeared DO person named in and who executed the foregoing same as his free act and deed.	
Notary Public	

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/08/1999 REEL: 9692 FRAME: 0627